
X-axis and Y-axis max. movement position 
at X-axis and Y-axis absolute resetting.
* Make sure that tip tool does not interfere with 
robot and peripheral units.

User tubes 2(ø3)
User tubes 1(ø3)

M3 grounding terminal

Connector for user cables
(Adapted to #1 to 6) 
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Do not attach additional wire or pipe 
to the cable, or the positioning accuracy 
may be affected adversely.
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Use YC12 for the press-fitting device 
with the SM connector SMR-6V-B pin 
SYM-001T-P0.6 made by J. S. T. Mfg 
Co., Ltd.

* Before performing X-axis and Y-axis absolute resetting, 
move X-axis counterclockwise from this position and 
Y-axis clockwise from this position.

X-axis and Y-axis origin positions

Workong envelope

Connector for user cables (Adapted to #1 to 6)

58.5
96.53

R20

31
40

Use YC12 for the press-fitting device with
the SM connector SMR-6V-B pin SYM-001T-P0.6
made by J. S. T. Mfg Co., Ltd.

User tap 4-M3 x 0.5 Depth 6

353024

99

3 93

26

**

* *

* Do not put screw deeper than the depth.
  M3 x 6 long screw attached.

View A

A

User tubes 1(ø3)User tubes 2(ø3)

4-ø4
Use M3 bolt for installation

User tool 
installable range

Z-axis origin position
Rises 10mm at maximum 
when determining the 
Z-axis butt origin.

R-axis sensor

R-axis origin

YK150X

Z axis stroke

Controller type: Refer to the Controller Catalog for further details.

Cable length Network BatteryExpansion I/OControllerModel

Arm length 150mm/Maximum payload 0.5kg
Robot ordering method

YK150X

Basic specifications

Standard Type

Arm length
Rotation range

Arm length
Rotation range

Stroke
Rotation range

X axis
Y axis
Z axis
R axis

X, Y combined
Z axis
R axis

X,Y axis
Z axis
R axis

X axis

Y axis

Z axis
R axis

Axis
specifications

Model

Motor

Maximum speed

Repeatability✻ 1

Max. payload
Standard cycle time (with 0.1kg payload)✻ 3

R axis allowable moment inertia✻ 2

User wiring
User tubing

Movement limit setting
Robot cable

Controller, Power supply capacity
Weight

YK150X
99.5mm
± 113°

50.5mm
± 139°
30mm
± 180°
15W
13W
13W
13W

2.1m / s
0.7m / s
1700° / s

± 0.005mm
± 0.01mm
± 0.006°

0.5kg
0.45 sec. 

0.02kgfcms2

0.1sq × 6 wires
ø3 × 2

1. Soft limit,  2. Mechanical limit (X, Y, Z axes)
Standard 3.5m Option: 5m, 10m

RCX142-T, 300VA
3.1kg

✻ 1: This is the value at a constant ambient temperature. (X, Y axes)   
✻ 2: There are limits to the setting of the acceleration coefficient.
✻ 3: When reciprocating 100 mm in horizontal and 25 mm in vertical directions.


